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1997  WISCONSIN  ACT  29

AN ACT to renumber 20.923 (4) (b) 2. and 20.923 (4) (b) 2m. of the statutes; relating to: the salaries of the executive

directors of the elections board and ethics board.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  20.923 (4) (b) 2. of the statutes is renum-

bered 20.923 (4) (d) 3.

SECTION 2.  20.923 (4) (b) 2m. of the statutes is re-

numbered 20.923 (4) (d) 4.

SECTION 3.0  Nonstatutory provisions.  

(1)  INTERIM SALARY ADJUSTMENTS.  Notwithstanding

section 20.923 (intro) and (14) of the statutes or any pro-

vision of the compensation plan concerning executive

salary groups, as approved by the joint committee on em-

ployment relations, the appointing authority of each posi-

tion specified in section 20.923 (4) (d) 3. or 4. of the stat-

utes, as affected by this act, may, prior to 90 days after the

effective date of this subsection, adjust the salary for the

incumbent in that position who is appointed by the ap-

pointing authority.  Any increase in salary for each in-

cumbent under this subsection is subject to the approval

of the secretary of employment relations.

REPUBLISHED VERSION:  This republished version of 1997
Wisconsin Act 29 deletes the material previously inserted by Senate
Amendment 2.  That amendment was originally adopted in the senate
on 11/18/97, but was nonconcurred in by the assembly on 11/19/97.
The senate receded from its position on Senate Amendment 2 on
11/19/97.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1995−96: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


